| FORM PTO-1594 RE(09 | - 18 - 2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|---|
| | Patent and Trademark Office |
| Table and the second of the se | , |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Haustin | 01458187 Line at tached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Name: |
| Nine Grounds Productions | Name: |
| 1400 A. I | Internal Address: |
| 4ep 8.14.00 | Street Address: 450 North Roxbury Drive |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | |
| General Partnership | rship City: Beverly Hills State: CA ZIP: 90210 |
| ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other | Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Association |
| | General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Limited Partnership. ☐ Corporation-State California |
| Assignment / Merger | U Other |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan | a de la company |
| Other | designation is attached: Yes XX No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) |
| Execution Date:August 8, 2000 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | 1 |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark registration No.(s) |
| 75/364,949 | |
| | |
| | |
| | pers attached? 🖸 Yes 🔯 No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Harvey S. Hertz | |
| | 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| · · | Senciosed |
| - | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 9777 Wilshire Blvd., #805 | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | |
| City: Beverly Hills State: CA ZIP: 9021 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account |
| 1 | T USE THIS SPACE |
| /2000 JJALLAH2 00000037 75364949 | |
| 40.00 OP | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing. | information is to a and semest and any attached service a tax conv |
| of the original document. | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| • | 1/4/1 8-10-00 |
| Harvey S. Hertz Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| ivaling of Entach Signing | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: |
| CARNIA CARA MAA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | TRADEMARK |
| | REEL: 002137 FRAME: 0342 |

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

NINE GROUNDS PRODUCTIONS, a California partnership, whose general partners are Andrew Krause and Michael Munves, is the owner of Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial No. 75/364,949, filed September 29, 1997, covering the trademark DAKOTA MOON.

NINE GROUNDS PRODUCTIONS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 450 N. Roxbury Drive, 8th Floor, Beverly Hills, CA 90210-4222, is the successor to the business of NINE GROUNDS PRODUCTIONS to which this mark pertains.

For and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NINE GROUNDS PRODUCTIONS by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto NINE GROUNDS PRODUCTIONS, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark DAKOTA MOON and the United States application for registration thereof, Serial No. 75/364,949, filed September 29, 1997, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark.

And for the same consideration, NINE GROUNDS PRODUCTIONS further assigns to NINE GROUNDS PRODUCTIONS, INC. all of its right, title, and interest to all damages and profits for past infringement of said trademark.

NINE GROUNDS PRODUCTIONS

8/8/00 0

Andrew Kraus, Partner

0714.4

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002137 FRAME: 0343